
JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General

MARY H. WILLIAMS
Deputy Attorney Gcncml

DEI>ARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

March 12,2010

Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol St. NE - Suite 215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: LC 47 - Oregon Depm1ment of Energy - Notice of Change to Service List

Dear Filing Center:

Please add Andrea Simmons, Oregon Department of Energy to the Service List pursuant
to OAR 860-013-0070(1).

Ms. Simmons's information is below:

ANDREA SIMMONS
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
625 MARION ST NE
SALEM, OR 97301-3737
and rea. r. simmons@state.or.us

Sincerely,

tL~1IIr
Legal Secreta!)'
Natural Resources Section

MDE:mme/# 1945321
c: I.e 47 Service List

Andrea Simmons, ODOE

1162 Court Street NE, Sulem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4500 Fux: (503) 378-3802 TTY: (800) 735-2900 IVlVw.doj.S1ale.or.ns



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby celtify that on March II, 20 I0, I served the foregoing Change to Service List upon all

parties of the record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail or by mailing a hard copy

by regular U.S. mail where service was not waived.

Kelcey Brown
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97301
kelcey. brown@state.or.us

Gordon Feighner (Confidential)
Energy Analyst
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 308
Portland, OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

Patrick G. Hager
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. lWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
patrick.hager@pgn.com

------- ._---

Brian Kuehne
POltland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. 3WTC BR06
POltland, OR 97204
brian.kuehne@pgn.com

Michael Early
Executive Director
Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities
333 SW Taylor Ste. 400
POliland, OR 97204-2021
mearly@icnu.org

Ann English Gravatt (Confidential)
Renewable NOlihwest Project
917 SW Oak - Ste. 303
POliland, OR 97205
ann@rnp.org

Robert Jenks (Confidential)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway Ste. 308
POliland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken (Confidential)
Legal Counsel/Staff Atty.
Citizen's Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway- Ste. 308
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

--------------- -------- .- ..._- ------------------------- --- ---- - - .-----

PacifiCorp Oregon Dockets
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@paciticorp.com

Rates & Regulatory Affairs - OPUC Filings
POliland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. lWTC-0702
POliland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.tilings@pgn.com
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Irion A. Sanger (Confidential) Vijay A. Satyal (Confidential)
Associate Attol'lley Oregon Department of Energy
Davison Van Cleve 625 Marion Street NE
333 SW Taylor - Ste. 400 Salem, OR 97301-3737
Portland, OR 97204 vi jay.a.satyal@state.or.us
ias@dvclaw.colll

V. Denise Saunders Jolm W. Stephens (Confidential)
Portland General Electric Esler Stephens & Buckley
121 SW Salmon St. IWTCI301 888 SW Fifth Ave. Ste. 700
Portland, OR 97204 Portland, OR 97204-2021
denise.saunders@pgn.colll stephens@eslerstephens.colll

--

Robin Straughan (Confidential) Pete Wal'llken
Oregon Department of Energy Manager, IRP
625 Marion Street NE PacifiCorp
Salem, OR 97301-3737 825 NE Multnomah - Ste. 600
robin. s(raughan@s(a(e. 0 I'.lis Portland, OR 97232

pete.warnken@pacificorp.com

Steven Weiss Michael T. Weirich
SL Policy Associate Assistant Attorney General
Northwest Energy Coalition Regulated Utility & Business Section
4422 Oregon Trail Ct. NE Oregon Department of Justice
Salem, OR 97301-3742 1162 Court Street NE
steve@nwenergy.org Salem, OR 97301-4096

michael.wei rich@doj.state.oLus

Jordan A. White Cameron Yourkowski (Confidential)
Senior Counsel Renewable Northwest Project
Pacific Power & Light 917 SW Oak Ste. 303
825 NE Multnomah, Ste. 1800 Portland, OR 97205
Portland, OR 97232 cameron@1'Ilp. 0 rg
jordan.white@pacilicorp.com

~,idtl=-
Melissa Eastlund
Legal Secretary
Department of Justice
Natural Resomees Section
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